
Experience the future of urban transportation with Endera's Legacy Shuttle Buses. Designed for safety, durability, and

performance, these buses redefine the commuting experience. Built and completed in Endera's Ohio manufacturing

plant, with a focus on safety and efficiency, this bus is equipped with a range of features to ensure passenger well-being

and operator peace of mind.

Unrivaled Safety: Fully welded steel framework, high-quality exterior materials, and advanced safety features
ensure maximum passenger protection.
Durability Redefined: Designed to withstand the rigors of urban transit, the Legacy Shuttle Bus boasts a robust
construction and premium components for long-lasting performance.
Efficiency at its Core: Engineered for efficiency, Endera Legacy Shuttle Buses offer optimal fuel economy without
compromising on power or performance.
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SPECIFICATIONS

Length

Wheelbase

Chassis

Engine

GVWR

Passenger Capacity

Overall Width

Overall Height

Ground to Interior Floor

Vehicle Name

ENDERA LEGACY SHUTTLE

STANDARD FEATURES 

Ground to 1st Step

Step Riser

Step Tread

Step Width

Entry Door Clear Opening

B23 B25 B28

23 ft

158 in

25 ft

Ford E350/ E450

28 ft

7.3L Gas

12,500 lbs

18 / 20

176 in

96"

116"

30"

11.50"

9"

12"

35.50"

33"

Ford E450

7.3L Gas 

14,500 lbs

22

96"

Ford E450

7.3L Gas

116"

30"

11.50"

9"

12"

212 in

33"

35.50"

24

14,500 lbs

96"

116"

11.50"

30"

9"

33"

12"

35.50"

Exterior:
White Exterior Gel Coat Finish

Fully Welded 1.5" x 1.5" Tubular Steel Roll

Cage Framework

High Gloss Fiberglass Exterior Wall Material

Electric Powered 36" Entrance Door with Dash

Switch (33" Clear Opening)

Rosco Exterior Manual Mirrors

Rear Mud Flaps

Steel Rear Bumper

Rear Wheel Rubber Fender Guard

Windows and Doors:
36" x 36" Clamp Ring Windows

One Egress/Push Out Window Per Side

Color Coded Wiring

Door Activated Interior Lights

Interior:
5/8" Exterior Grade Plywood Floor

Coved Flooring

Track Seating

Stanchion at Top of Step Well w/ Modesty

Panel & Hand Rail Parallel to Steps (Left

Side)

Right Hand Grab Rail Parallel to Steps

Black Interior Sidewalls

White Interior Ceiling

Gray Padded Vinyl In Driver's Area

Interior LED Lighting Package

Overhead Storage Compartment in Front

Bulkhead

4 Interior Speakers (2 in Front and 2 in

Rear)

Additional Curbside Leaf Spring on Lift Buses

Warranty and Certification:
FORD OEM STANDARD CHASSIS
FEATURES:
Chassis Daytime Running Lights

OEM 240 Amp HD Alternator

Cruise Control

CNG Engine Prep Package

ENDERA AUTOMOTIVE WARRANTY
FEATURES:
3 Year / 36,000 Mile Warranty - (OEM Only)

5 Year / 100,000 Mile Warranty - (Endera

Structure Only)

STURRA Tested for 7 years / 200,000 Miles

FMVSS Certified

Electrical System:
Intermotive Flextech Programmable
Electrical System
Exterior LED Lighting Package

Decals and Accessories:
"Endera" Basic Decal Kit
Emergency Triangles

Note: Specifications subject to change. Contact

Endera for the most up-to-date information and

customization options.

B24

158 in / 176 in

Ford E450

7.3L Gas

14,500 lbs

20

96"

116"

30"

11.50"

9"

12"

35.50"

33"

24 ft


