





Experience the future of urban transportation with Endera's Legacy Shuttle Buses. Designed for safety, durability, and performance, these buses redefine the commuting experience. Built and completed in Endera's Ohio manufacturing plant, with a focus on safety and efficiency, this bus is equipped with a range of features to ensure passenger well-being and operator peace of mind.

- **Unrivaled Safety:** Fully welded steel framework, high-quality exterior materials, and advanced safety features ensure maximum passenger protection.
- **Durability Redefined:** Designed to withstand the rigors of urban transit, the Legacy Shuttle Bus boasts a robust construction and premium components for long-lasting performance.
- **Efficiency at its Core:** Engineered for efficiency, Endera Legacy Shuttle Buses offer optimal fuel economy without compromising on power or performance.











ENDERA LEGACY SHUTTLE

SPECIFICATIONS

Vehicle Name	B23	B24	B25	B28
Length	23 ft	24 ft	25 ft	28 ft
Wheelbase	158 in	158 in / 176 in	176 in	212 in
Chassis	Ford E350/ E450	Ford E450	Ford E450	Ford E450
Engine	7.3L Gas	7.3L Gas	7.3L Gas	7.3L Gas
GVWR	12,500 lbs	14,500 lbs	14,500 lbs	14,500 lbs
Passenger Capacity	18 / 20	20	22	24
Overall Width	96"	96"	96"	96"
Overall Height	116"	116"	116"	116"
Ground to Interior Floor	30"	30"	30"	30"
Ground to 1st Step	11.50"	11.50"	11.50"	11.50"
Step Riser	9"	9"	9"	9"
Step Tread	12"	12"	12"	12"
Step Width	35.50"	35.50"	35.50"	35.50"
Entry Door Clear Opening	33"	33"	33"	33"

STANDARD FEATURES

Exterior:

White Exterior Gel Coat Finish Fully Welded 1.5" x 1.5" Tubular Steel Roll Cage Framework High Gloss Fiberglass Exterior Wall Material Electric Powered 36" Entrance Door with Dash Switch (33" Clear Opening) Rosco Exterior Manual Mirrors Rear Mud Flaps Steel Rear Bumper

Rear Wheel Rubber Fender Guard

Windows and Doors:

36" x 36" Clamp Ring Windows One Egress/Push Out Window Per Side Color Coded Wiring Door Activated Interior Lights

Decals and Accessories:

"Endera" Basic Decal Kit **Emergency Triangles**

Interior:

5/8" Exterior Grade Plywood Floor Coved Flooring Track Seating Stanchion at Top of Step Well w/ Modesty Panel & Hand Rail Parallel to Steps (Left Side) Right Hand Grab Rail Parallel to Steps **Black Interior Sidewalls** White Interior Ceiling Gray Padded Vinyl In Driver's Area Interior LED Lighting Package Overhead Storage Compartment in Front Bulkhead 4 Interior Speakers (2 in Front and 2 in Additional Curbside Leaf Spring on Lift Buses

Electrical System:

Intermotive Flextech Programmable **Electrical System** Exterior LED Lighting Package

Warranty and Certification: FORD OEM STANDARD CHASSIS **FEATURES:**

Chassis Daytime Running Lights OEM 240 Amp HD Alternator Cruise Control CNG Engine Prep Package

ENDERA AUTOMOTIVE WARRANTY FEATURES:

3 Year / 36,000 Mile Warranty - (OEM Only) 5 Year / 100,000 Mile Warranty - (Endera Structure Only) STURRA Tested for 7 years / 200,000 Miles **FMVSS Certified**

Note: Specifications subject to change. Contact Endera for the most up-to-date information and customization options.

